Dog Agility Sport Handlers
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Ocean View School District
Judges: Sherry Spivey

Christy Chilcott

CLASSSCHEDULE

Friday, August 8, 2025

Ring 1
M aster/Excellent Standard - 82 Entries

Ring 2:
M aster /Excellent JIWW - 86 Entries

Saturday, August 9, 2025

Ring 1
Combined FAST - 57 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 141 Entries
Premier Standard - 71 Entries
Open Standard - 14 Entries
Novice Standard - 20 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 55 Entries
Premier JWW - 59 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 146 Entries
Open JWW - 8 Entries
Novice JWW - 21 Entries

Sunday, August 10, 2025

Ring 1
Combined FAST - 43 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 146 Entries
Premier Standard - 52 Entries
Open Standard - 16 Entries
Novice Standard - 15 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 56 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, August 10, 2025 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Premier JIWW - 61 Entries
M aster/Excellent JWW - 150 Entries

Open JWW - 9 Entries
Novice IWW - 23 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES.
There are 233 dogs entered in this event with 168 entries on Friday, 592 entries on
Saturday, and 571 entries on Sunday for a total of 1331 entries.

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.

Sheila Goffe, Executive Secretary. -
GRKEN,

",
n
",

W,
%y,

Z,

=
o
*

=% AM,

rd

D

)

MOUNDED A8
oNDED A5



Herding Group

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Bel gi an Mal i noi s

Bel gi an Sheepdog
Border Collie

Car di gan Wl sh Cor gi
M ni ature Anerican Shepherd
Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi
Pum

Shet | and Sheepdog

Hound Group

Basenj i

Non-Sporting Group

Other

Bi chon Frise
Keeshond

Poodl e (Standard)
Shiba I nu

Xol oitzcuintli

Al |l - Areri can
Jack Russell Terrier

Sporting Group

Brittany

Cocker Spani el

Engl i sh Cocker Spani el
Engl i sh Springer Spani el
Fl at - Coated Retriever
German Short haired Poi nter
German Wrehaired Pointer
CGol den Retriever

Labrador Retriever
Lagotto Romagnol o

Neder | andse Kooi ker hondj e

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Re...

Vi zsl a
Wei mar aner

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice

0/0
2/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/2
0/0
0/0
1/2
1/1
1/3

0/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/1

2/3
0/0

1/1
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/1
1/1
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
3/1
0/0

Open

0/0
3/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/2
0/0
2/1
0/0
0/0
2/1

0/0

0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0

3/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
2/2
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0

M aster /Excellent

5/5
11/ 12
1/1
2/2
1/1
21/ 19
3/3
6/7
10/ 8
1/1
10/ 11

0/0

1/1
2/2
1/1
2/2
0/0

19/ 21
1/1

1/1
1/1
2/2
2/2
1/1
0/0
1/1
11/ 10
5/5
1/1
1/1
6/ 6
6/7
2/2



Terrier Group

American Hairless Terrier

Manchester Terrier
M ni at ure Schnauzer

Par son Russell Terrier

Rat Terrier
Snooth Fox Terrier

West Hi ghland White Terrier

Toy Group

Brussels Giffon
Chi huahua

Chi nese Crested
Havanese

Italian G eyhound
M ni at ure Pi nscher
Papi | | on

Poodl e (Toy)

Pug

Russi an Toy

Shih Tzu

Toy Fox Terrier

Working Group

Totals

Ber nese Mount ai n Dog
Dober man Pi nscher

G ant Schnauzer

Port uguese Water Dog
Rot t wei | er

Sanoyed

St andard Schnauzer

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Novice

0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1
0/0
0/0

1/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0

1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

23/ 28

Open

1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1

1/1
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

20/ 12

M aster /Excellent

0/1
1/1
3/3
0/0
2/2
1/1
1/1

1/1
0/0
5/5
0/1
1/1
1/1
4/ 5
1/1
1/1
0/0
0/0
5/5

0/1
1/1
1/1
2/2
1/1
1/1
2/2

172/ 177



Running Order List
Friday, August 8, 2025

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24": 4 conpetitors

24102 Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
24104 Sterling,Wemaraner, Lori Barbee

24105 Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan

24107 Jett a, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy Ledyard

20": 23 conpetitors

16801 Gyr o, Border Collie, Jean Eichenlaub

20101 cCus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

20103 Lew s, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Stacey Steimle
20107 Tilt , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney
20108 Ml |y, Portuguese Water Dog, Ellen Leyda
20110 Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Waton

20112 Scorch, Vizda, Carol Keller

20113 Runor , Vizsla Debby Wheeler

20117 Freddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Badma
20119 Scoot er , Australian Shepherd, Debbie Perry
20122 Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
20123 Elli e, Border Collie, Gloria Picking

20128 Britanni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
20133 Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

20202 McMahon, Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci
20203 Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
20204 Raven, Rottweller, Frances & Greg Mistler
20205 Cooper , Samoyed, Darlene Jay

20207 Luka, Labrador Retriever, Holly Sogren
20208 Wl t er , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci
20303 Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill
20304 Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

20307 Mer c, Border Collie, Tracy England

16": 29 conpetitors

16102 W I ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
16103 Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
16105 G deon, Shibalnu, Lies Tiefenthaler

16106 Chanpi on, All-American, Leslie Wilks

16108 Echo, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

16110 Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

16111 Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

16112 Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

16113 Jake, Brittany, Nancy Sauer Ledyard

16115 Cott on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko

16119 G | ganmesh , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Eileen Koval
16121 Fl ea, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracy England

16122 Mai zy, Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner

16123 Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
16124 Lucy Grace, English Springer Spaniel, Martha & Thomas Warnock
16125 Raven, Border Collie, Shannon Miller

16126 Nbxi e, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

16201 Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

16203 Maggi e, Labrador Retriever, May Pace

16204 Scor e, All-American, Teresa Rodney

16207 Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

16212 Zunm, All-American, Caroline Wilson

16213 Wi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

16301 Sti ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

16302 Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

16305 Nori , Shibalnu, Ben Wong

16306 Arl en, Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca L ouise Gaut
16307 Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

16402 Roul ett e, Border Collie, Jack Rodriguez

12": 10 conpetitors

12101 Yeti , Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
12103 Toast , English Cocker Spaniel, Leslie Wilks
12104 Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
12105 Panda, Chinese Crested, Karen Dickinson
12107 Ri ppl e, Smooth Fox Terrier, Debby Wheeler
12108 Rut hl ess, Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan
12110 Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
12202 Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
12301 Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes
12302 Phoebe, All-American, Sharon Williamson

8": 11 conpetitors

8101 Digit , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

8102 Rebel , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
8103 Kona, Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
8108 Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox
8109 Ji ve, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8115 Mochi , Bichon Frise, Sheila Stefani

8202 Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

8203 Forr est , Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
8204 St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
8207 Kel |y, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
8401 Tesl a, Toy Fox Terrier, Cheryl Ruston

4": 5 conpetitors

4203 Lyra, Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

4204 Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

4206 Mbdchi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Lee
4207 Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter
4210 Kono, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Glennda Hou

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24": 4 conpetitors

24102 Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
24104 Sterling,Wemaraner, Lori Barbee

24105 Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan

24107 Jett a, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy Ledyard

20": 24 conpetitors

16801 Gyr o, Border Collie, Jean Eichenlaub

20101 cCus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

20103 Lew s, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Stacey Steimle
20107 Tilt , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney

20108 Ml |y, Portuguese Water Dog, Ellen Leyda

20110 Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Waton

20112 Scorch, Vizda, Carol Keller

20113 Runor , Vizsla Debby Wheeler

20117 Freddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Badma



20119
20122
20123
20128
20133
20201
20202
20203
20204
20205
20207
20208
20303
20304
20307

16":

16102
16103
16105
16106
16108
16110
16111
16112
16113
16115
16119
16121
16122
16123
16124
16125
16126
16201
16203
16204
16207
16212
16213
16301
16302
16305
16306
16307
16502
16503

12":

12101
12103
12104
12105
12107
12108
12110
12202
12301

Friday (cont.)

Scoot er , Australian Shepherd, Debbie Perry
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
El | i e, Border Collie, Gloria Picking

Brit anni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

a i ve, All-American, Holly Sjogren
McMahon , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci
Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler
Cooper , Samoyed, Darlene Jay

Luka, Labrador Retriever, Holly Sjogren

Wal t er , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Mer ¢, Border Collie, Tracy England

30 conpetitors

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
G deon, Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler

Chanpi on, All-American, Leslie Wilks

Echo, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

Jake , Brittany, Nancy Sauer Ledyard

Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko

G | ganesh , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Eileen Koval

FI ea, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracy England

Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner

Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
Lucy G ace, English Springer Spaniel, Martha & Thomas
Raven, Border Collie, Shannon Miller

Moxi e, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

Maggi e, Labrador Retriever, May Pace

Scor e, All-American, Teresa Rodney

Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Baima

Zuma , All-American, Caroline Wilson

Wi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

Nor i , Shibalnu, Ben Wong

Arl en, Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca L ouise Gaut
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Bosun, American Hairless Terrier, Jean Eichenlaub

Fritzi , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

12 conpetitors

Yet i , Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman

Toast , English Cocker Spaniel, Leslie Wilks

Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
Panda, Chinese Crested, Karen Dickinson

Ri ppl e, Smooth Fox Terrier, Debby Wheeler
Rut hl ess , Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes

12302
12501
12601

8":

8101
8102
8103
8108
8109
8115
8202
8203
8204
8207
8401

4" :

4203
4204
4206
4207
4210

Phoebe , All-American, Sharon Williamson
Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson

11 conpetitors

Di gi t , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Rebel , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Kona, Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Ji ve, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

Mochi , Bichon Frise, Sheila Stefani

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

For r est , Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Kel | y, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
Tesl a, Toy Fox Terrier, Cheryl Ruston

5 conpetitors

Lyr a, Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Mochi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Lee
Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter
Kono , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Glennda Hou



Running Order List
Saturday, August 9, 2025

Ring 1: Combined FAST

4" :
4801

8":

8104
8110
8111
8112
8113
8201
8801
8901

12":

12205
12603
12106
12109
12501
12302

16":

16101
16102
16103
16111
16114
16123
16202
16206
16301
16401
16402
16307
16705
16701
16702
16704
16203
16601

20":

20601
20801
20802
20803
20101
20102
20105
20111
20112
20117
20121
20122
20127

1 conpetitor

Vi ol et , Shih Tzu, Ann Hainley

8 conpetitors

Tabby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee

St ar shi ne , Papillon, Lee & John Kusek

Wl |y, Toy Fox Terrier, Sharon Kihara

Hanae, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Zefir , Jack Russell Terrier, Barbara Berk

Reno, Pug, Amy Redman

Hashbr own , Brussels Griffon, Melissa Quintana-Mitchell
Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

6 conpetitors

Sophi , Manchester Terrier, Linda Hurley

Car na, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Brucks
Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten

Qui p, Rat Terrier, Debra Markiles

Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Phoebe , All-American, Sharon Williamson

18 conpetitors

Schooner , All-American, Lara Schindler

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan

Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

Maggi e, All-American, Ana & Jared Carey

Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
Moose, All-American, David Brennan

Truf f | e, Border Collie, Chiyoko Tamada

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

Roul et t e, Border Collie, Jack Rodriguez

Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

M t sy, Basenji, Alyce Sumita

Cakl ey, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Ortale

Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne

Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

Maggi e, Labrador Retriever, May Pace

Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco

20 conpetitors

Br eezy , Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz

Pat ri ck, Bernese Mountain Dog, Thia Cochran
Runa, Flat-Coated Retriever, Debbie Best

At | as, Vizda Kendra Lounsberry

Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie
Maver i ck , Border Collie, Melanie Horn

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Scor ch, Vizda, Carol Keller

Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
Cus, Golden Retriever, Julee Blair

20133
20303
20304
20129
20703
20107
20701

Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Joe, Vizda, Nancy Fenoglio

Ceode, Vizda, Dixie Hambrick

Ti | t , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney
Kai , Vizsla, BelindaMcMurray

24": 4 conpetitors

24101 April , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer

24111 Archer ,Vizsa KendraLounsberry

24301 Rosi e, Poodle (Standard), Mark Y amashita

24701 W nsl ow, German Shorthaired Pointer, Mark Y amashita

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

4": 4 conpetitors

4203 Lyra, Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

4204 Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

4207 Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter
4209 M dgee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robin Lawton

8": 24 conpetitors
8101 Digit , Papillon, Alan R Rowley
8102 Rebel , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
8103 Kona, Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
8104 Tabby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
8105 Chel ci e, Poodle (Toy), Chiyoko Tamada
8107 Zum , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
8108 Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox
8109 Ji ve, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski
8110 Starshi ne, Papillon, Lee & John Kusek
8111 W&l Iy, Toy Fox Terrier, Sharon Kihara
8113 Zefir ,Jack Russell Terrier, Barbara Berk
8114 Newt on, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cathy Nanz
8117 Joey, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
8201 Reno, Pug, Amy Redman
8202 Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
8203 Forr est , Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
8204 St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
8206 Wbody, Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley
8207 Kel |y, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
8208 Pi r ch, Miniature Schnauzer, Francine Markow
8302 Scotty, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Aiden Lee
8401 Tesl a, Toy Fox Terrier, Cheryl Ruston
8402 Buzz, Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley
12206 Pear | , Shetland Sheepdog, Akiko Syp

12":

12101
12103
12104
12105
12106
12107
12108
12109

16 conpetitors
Yet i , Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
Toast , English Cocker Spaniel, Leslie Wilks
Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
Panda, Chinese Crested, Karen Dickinson
Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten
Ri ppl e, Smooth Fox Terrier, Debby Wheeler
Rut hl ess , Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan
Qui p, Rat Terrier, Debra Markiles



12110
12111
12112
12202
12203
12208
12301
12302

16":

16101
16102
16103
16104
16105
16106
16107
16109
16110
16111
16112
16113
16114
16115
16116
16118
16119
16120
16121
16122
16123
16124
16125
16201
16202
16203
16204
16205
16206
16208
16209
16210
16211
16213
16214
16215
16301
16302
16303
16304
16306
16307
16401
16402

20":
20101
20102

Saturday (cont.)

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
Jubee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim

Ti zzy, All-American, Haley Berman

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Hei di , Australian Cattle Dog, Paige Rickerd

Todd, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kim Simmons
Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes

Phoebe , All-American, Sharon Williamson

44 conpetitors

Schooner , All-American, Lara Schindler

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
Rezz , All-American, Belinda McMurray

G deon, Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler

Chanpi on, All-American, Leslie Wilks

Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch

Meadow, All-American, Jeanet Georgieff

Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

Jake , Brittany, Nancy Sauer Ledyard

Maggi e, All-American, Ana & Jared Carey

Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko

Rowan, Australian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

Tul Iy, All-American, Haley Berman

G | ganesh , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Eileen Koval
Bonbon , Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

FI ea, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracy England

Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner
Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
Lucy G ace, English Springer Spaniel, Martha & Thomas
Raven, Border Collie, Shannon Miller

Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Moose, All-American, David Brennan

Maggi e, Labrador Retriever, May Pace

Scor e, All-American, Teresa Rodney

Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Truf f | e, Border Collie, Chiyoko Tamada

Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas

Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

Del t a, All-American, Joanne Hyun

June , English Springer Spaniel, Jodi Christy

VWi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Bacon, Border Collie, Tracy Golden

Sandy , Golden Retriever, Eileen Kickish

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

Dej a Bl u, Australian Cattle Dog, Nicole Carazo

Medi ¢, Australian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

Arl en, Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca L ouise Gaut
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

Roul et t e, Border Collie, Jack Rodriguez

40 conpetitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren
R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie

20103 Lew s, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Stacey Steimle
20104 Yazoo, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

20105 Maveri ck, Border Collie, Melanie Horn
20107 Tilt , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney
20109 Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore

20110 Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Waton

20111 Scrabbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
20112 Scorch, Vizda, Carol Keller

20113 Runor , Vizsla Debby Wheeler

20114 Jui ce, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

20115 Jessi e, Vizsla, Nancy Fenoglio

20116 Hot Dog, Border Collie, Anne Platt

20117 Freddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Badma
20118 Punky, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
20119 Scoot er , Australian Shepherd, Debbie Perry
20120 Ji xer , Border Collie, Shirley Kuvelas

20121 Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
20122 Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
20123 Elli e, Border Collie, Gloria Picking

20124 Reny , Belgian Malinois, Amy Lavoie

20125 Dexi , NovaScotiaDuck Talling Retriever, Kim Simmons
20126 Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

20127 Gus, Golden Retriever, Julee Blair

20128 Britanni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
20131 d i , All-American, Jacquie Lomax

20132 Zi n, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

20133 Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

20203 Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
20204 Raven, Rottweller, Frances & Greg Mistler
20207 Luka, Labrador Retriever, Holly Sogren
20301 Bravo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

20302 Chilly Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
20303 Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

20304 Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

20305 Ceor gi e, Border Callie, Cindy Chick

20306 Jessi e, Austraian Shepherd, Kent Tsurumaru
20307 Mer c, Border Collie, Tracy England

20308 Ki ck, Border Collie, Beth Regan

24": 13 conpetitors

24101 April , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer
24102 Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
24103 Maveri ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
24104 Sterling,Wemaraner, Lori Barbee
24105 Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan
24106 Brew, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

24107 Jett a, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy Ledyard
24108 Beam, Border Collie, Kara Trummel

24109 Zeus, Weimaraner, Karen Beisch

24110 Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
24111 Archer ,Vizsa KendraLounsberry

24301 Rosi e, Poodle (Standard), Mark Y amashita
24302 Maxi nus, Border Collie, Carol Waitman



Ring 1: Premier Standard

4": 2 conpetitors
4204 Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley
4209 M dgee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robin Lawton

8":

8101
8104
8108
8111
8114
8201
8208
8401

8 conpetitors
Di gi t , Papillon, Alan R Rowley
Tabby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox
Wl |y, Toy Fox Terrier, Sharon Kihara
Newt on , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cathy Nanz
Reno, Pug, Amy Redman
Pi r ch, Miniature Schnauzer, Francine Markow
Tesl a, Toy Fox Terrier, Cheryl Ruston

12":

12103
12108
12109
12110
12201
12202
12205
12207
12501
12702

10 conpetitors
Toast , English Cocker Spaniel, Leslie Wilks
Rut hl ess , Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan
Qui p, Rat Terrier, Debra Markiles
Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
Zoey , All-American, Patti Keating
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
Sophi , Manchester Terrier, Linda Hurley
Monkey , Lagotto Romagnolo, Kent Tsurumaru
Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Boba, English Cocker Spaniel, Nicole Wakida

16":

16101
16102
16103
16110
16112
16114
16115
16120
16121
16122
16125
16201
16202
16208
16209
16210
16213
16214
16301
16307
16701

21 conpetitors
Schooner , All-American, Lara Schindler

Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry
Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

Maggi e, All-American, Ana & Jared Carey

Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
Bonbon , Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
FI ea, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracy England

Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner
Raven, Border Collie, Shannon Miller

Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Moose, All-American, David Brennan

Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas

Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

Del t a, All-American, Joanne Hyun

VWi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Bacon, Border Collie, Tracy Golden

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Cakl ey , Australian Shepherd, Lisa Ortale

20":

16801
20101
20102
20105
20109

24 conpetitors
Gyr o, Border Collie, Jean Eichenlaub
Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren
R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie
Maver i ck , Border Collie, Melanie Horn
Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore

Saturday (cont.)

W | | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox

20114
20116
20117
20120
20121
20122
20123
20126
20127
20128
20132
20204
20301
20302
20303
20304
20307
20308
20803

Jui ce, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

Hot Dog, Border Collie, Anne Platt

Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

Ji xer , Border Coallie, Shirley Kuvelas
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills

El | i e, Border Collie, Gloria Picking

Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

Cus, Golden Retriever, Julee Blair

Brit anni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
Zi n, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler

Br avo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

Chil 'y Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Mer ¢, Border Collie, Tracy England

Ki ck , Border Collie, Beth Regan

At | as, Vizda Kendra Lounsberry

24"

24101
24102
24105
24108
24110
24302

6 conpetitors
Apri | , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer
Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan
Beam, Border Collie, Kara Trummel
Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
Maxi mus , Border Collie, Carol Waitman

Ring 1: Open Standard

8": 2 conpetitors
8501 Cappy, Russian Toy, Daneen Fox
8601 Lili ,All-American, SaraTrinh

12":

12501
12502
12601
12602
12603

5 conpetitors
Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Pi ppy, All-American, Veronica Ho
Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Lul u, All-American, Sara Trinh
Car na, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Brucks

16":

16501
16502
16503
16504
16601

5 conpetitors
Tart , Miniature American Shepherd, Laurie Zurborg
Bosun, American Hairless Terrier, Jean Eichenlaub
Fritzi , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick
Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco

20": 2 conpetitors
20501 Nel | ybel | e, Australian Shepherd, Gerri Retman-Opper
20601 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz



Saturday (cont.)

Ring 1: Novice Standard

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Vi ol et , Shih Tzu, Ann Hainley

8": 3 conpetitors

8701 Mei , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

8801 Hashbr own , Brussels Griffon, Melissa Quintana-Mitchell
8901 Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

12": 2 conpetitors
12701 Bepop, Parson Russell Terrier, Kelly McMahaon
12702 Boba, English Cocker Spaniel, Nicole Wakida

16":

16701
16702
16703
16704
16706
16902

6 conpetitors
Gakl ey, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Ortale
Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne
Rhys , Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler
Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller
Pow! !, Pumi, Shirley Russell
Roul et t e, All-American, Tim Chen

20":

20701
20702
20703
20704
20801
20802
20901

7 conpetitors
Kai , Vizsla, BelindaMcMurray
Chi |l 'y Dog, Border Collie, Anne Platt
Ceode, Vizda, Dixie Hambrick
Luca, All-American, Jacquie Lomax
Pat ri ck, Bernese Mountain Dog, Thia Cochran
Runa, Flat-Coated Retriever, Debbie Best
Li ngui ne, Brittany, Mj Jewett

24": 1 conpetitor
24701 W nsl ow, German Shorthaired Pointer, Mark Y amashita

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

16":

16101
16102
16105
16107
16111
16114
16115
16118
16125
16202
16203
16205
16208
16211
16301
16302
16307
16401
16504
16601

24 conpetitors
Schooner , All-American, Lara Schindler
W | | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
G deon, Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler
Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch
Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden
Maggi e, All-American, Ana & Jared Carey
Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
Tul Iy, All-American, Haley Berman
Raven, Border Collie, Shannon Miller
Moose, All-American, David Brennan
Maggi e, Labrador Retriever, May Pace
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas
June , English Springer Spaniel, Jodi Christy
St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller
Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick
Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco

-10-

16701
16702
16703
16704

Cakl ey , Australian Shepherd, Lisa Ortale
Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne
Rhys , Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler

Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

20":

20101
20102
20110
20111
20115
20120
20121
20122
20123
20124
20126
20127
20129
20133
20204
20303
20306
20601
20703

19 conpetitors
Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren
R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie
Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Walton
Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Jessi e, Vizsla, Nancy Fenoglio
Ji xer , Border Callie, Shirley Kuvelas
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
El | i e, Border Collie, Gloria Picking
Reny , Belgian Malinois, Amy Lavoie
Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden
Cus, Golden Retriever, Julee Blair
Joe, Vizda, Nancy Fenoglio
Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler
Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill
Jessi e, Australian Shepherd, Kent Tsurumaru
Br eezy , Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz
Ceode, Vizda, Dixie Hambrick

24": 4 conpetitors

24101 April , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer
24103 Maveri ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
24110 Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
24111 Archer ,Vizsa, KendraLounsberry

4": 1 conpetitor
4402 Ceor di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Aiden Lee

8": 5 conpetitors

8104 Tabby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee

8110 Starshi ne, Papillon, Lee & John Kusek

8205 Br ody, Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes

8302 Scotty, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Aiden Lee

8901 Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

12": 2 conpetitors
12104 Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
12112 Ti zzy, All-American, Haley Berman

Ring 2: Premier JWW

4": 2 conpetitors
4204 Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley
4207 Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter

8": 5 conpetitors

8101 Digit , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

8104 Tabby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
8108 Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

8114 Newt on, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cathy Nanz



8202 Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

12":
12103
12106

7 conpetitors
Toast , English Cocker Spaniel, Leslie Wilks
Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten
12108 Rut hl ess, Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan
12109 Qui p, Rat Terrier, DebraMarkiles
12110 Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
12205 Sophi , Manchester Terrier, Linda Hurley
12207 Monkey , Lagotto Romagnolo, Kent Tsurumaru

16":

12202
16101
16102
16107
16112
16114
16120
16121
16122
16125
16202
16203
16208
16209
16213
16214
16301
16307
16504
16701
16801

21 conpetitors
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
Schooner , All-American, Lara Schindler

Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch
Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox
Maggi e, All-American, Ana & Jared Carey

FI ea, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracy England

Raven, Border Collie, Shannon Miller
Moose, All-American, David Brennan
Maggi e, Labrador Retriever, May Pace
Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas
Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

Bacon, Border Collie, Tracy Golden

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick
Cakl ey , Australian Shepherd, Lisa Ortale
Gyr o, Border Collie, Jean Eichenlaub

20": 17 conpetitors

20101 cCus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren
20109 Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore
20116 Hot Dog, Border Collie, Anne Platt
20118 Punky, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
20121 Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
20122 Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
20123 Elli e, Border Collie, Gloria Picking
20126 Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden
20127 Gus, Golden Retriever, Julee Blair

20203 Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
20301 Bravo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg
20302 Chilly Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
20303 Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill
20304 Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster
20307 Mer c, Border Collie, Tracy England
20308 Ki ck, Border Collie, Beth Regan

20803 Atl as, Vizda KendraLounsberry

24": 7 conpetitors

24101 April , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer

24102 Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
24103 Maveri ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
24104 Sterling,Wemaraner, Lori Barbee

Bonbon , Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner

Wi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

Saturday (cont.)

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
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24105
24110
24302

20":

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20107
20109
20110
20111
20112
20113
20114
20115
20116
20117
20118
20119
20120
20121
20122
20123
20124
20125
20126
20127
20128
20131
20132
20133
20201
20203
20204
20207
20301
20302
20303
20304
20305
20306
20307
20703
20801

24"

24101
24102
24103
24104
24105
24106

Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan
Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
Maxi nmus , Border Collie, Carol Waitman

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

42 conpetitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie

Lew s, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Stacey Steimle
Yaz oo, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

Maver i ck , Border Collie, Melanie Horn

Ti | t , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney
Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore

Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Walton

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Scor ch, Vizda, Carol Keller

Runor , Vizda, Debby Wheeler

Jui ce, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

Jessi e, Vizsla, Nancy Fenoglio

Hot Dog, Border Collie, Anne Platt

Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama
Punky , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Scoot er , Australian Shepherd, Debbie Perry
Ji xer , Border Coallie, Shirley Kuvelas
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills

El | i e, Border Collie, Gloria Picking

Reny , Belgian Malinois, Amy Lavoie

Dexi , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kim Simmons
Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

Cus, Golden Retriever, Julee Blair

Brit anni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
a li , All-American, Jacquie Lomax

Zi n, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

a i ve, All-American, Holly Sjogren

Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler
Luka, Labrador Retriever, Holly Sjogren

Br avo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

Chil 'y Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Geor gi e, Border Collie, Cindy Chick

Jessi e, Australian Shepherd, Kent Tsurumaru
Mer ¢, Border Collie, Tracy England

Ceode, Vizda, Dixie Hambrick

Pat ri ck, Bernese Mountain Dog, Thia Cochran

13 conpetitors

Apri | , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer

Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
Maver i ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
Sterling, Weimaraner, Lori Barbee

Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan

Br ew, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang



24107
24108
24109
24110
24111
24301
24302

4" :

4203
4204
4205
4207
4209

8":
8101
8103
8104
8105
8107
8108
8109
8110
8111
8113
8114
8117
8201
8202
8203
8204
8206
8207
8208
8401
8402
12206

12":

12101
12103
12104
12105
12106
12107
12108
12109
12110
12111
12112
12202
12203
12208
12301
12302
12501
12502

Saturday (cont.)

Jet t a, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy Ledyard
Beam, Border Collie, Kara Trummel

Zeus , Weimaraner, Karen Beisch

Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
Ar cher , Vizsla, Kendra Lounsberry

Rosi e, Poodle (Standard), Mark Y amashita
Maxi mus , Border Collie, Carol Waitman

5 conpetitors

Lyr a, Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Di sco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter

M dgee , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robin Lawton

22 conpetitors

Di gi t , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Kona, Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
Tabby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
Chel ci e, Poodle (Toy), Chiyoko Tamada
Zum , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Ji ve, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

St ar shi ne , Papillon, Lee & John Kusek
Wl |y, Toy Fox Terrier, Sharon Kihara
Zefir , Jack Russell Terrier, Barbara Berk
Newt on , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cathy Nanz
Joey , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
Reno, Pug, Amy Redman

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

For r est , Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Wyody , Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley
Kel | y, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
Pi r ch, Miniature Schnauzer, Francine Markow
Tesl a, Toy Fox Terrier, Cheryl Ruston

Buzz , Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley
Pear | , Shetland Sheepdog, Akiko Syp

19 conpetitors

Yet i , Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman

Toast , English Cocker Spaniel, Leslie Wilks

Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
Panda, Chinese Crested, Karen Dickinson

Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten

Ri ppl e, Smooth Fox Terrier, Debby Wheeler
Rut hl ess , Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan

Qui p, Rat Terrier, Debra Markiles

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
Jubee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim

Ti zzy, All-American, Haley Berman

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Hei di , Australian Cattle Dog, Paige Rickerd
Todd, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kim Simmons
Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes
Phoebe , All-American, Sharon Williamson
Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang

Pi ppy, All-American, Veronica Ho
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12601

16":

16101
16102
16103
16104
16105
16106
16107
16109
16110
16111
16112
16113
16114
16115
16116
16118
16119
16120
16121
16122
16123
16124
16125
16201
16202
16203
16204
16205
16206
16208
16209
16210
16211
16213
16214
16301
16302
16303
16304
16306
16307
16401
16501
16502
16503

Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson

45 conpetitors

Schooner , All-American, Lara Schindler

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope
Rezz , All-American, Belinda McMurray

G deon, Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler

Chanpi on, All-American, Leslie Wilks

Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch
Meadow, All-American, Jeanet Georgieff

Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry
Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

Jake , Brittany, Nancy Sauer Ledyard

Maggi e, All-American, Ana & Jared Carey

Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko

Rowan, Australian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

Tul Iy, All-American, Haley Berman

G | ganesh , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Eileen Koval
Bonbon , Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
FI ea, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracy England

Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner
Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope
Lucy G ace, English Springer Spaniel, Martha & Thomas
Raven, Border Collie, Shannon Miller

Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Moose, All-American, David Brennan

Maggi e, Labrador Retriever, May Pace

Scor e, All-American, Teresa Rodney

Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Truf f | e, Border Collie, Chiyoko Tamada

Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas

Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

Del t a, All-American, Joanne Hyun

June , English Springer Spaniel, Jodi Christy

VWi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Bacon, Border Collie, Tracy Golden

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

Dej a Bl u, Australian Cattle Dog, Nicole Carazo

Medi ¢, Australian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

Ar | en, Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca L ouise Gaut
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

Tart , Miniature American Shepherd, Laurie Zurborg
Bosun, American Hairless Terrier, Jean Eichenlaub
Fritzi , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

Ring 2: Open JWW

8":
8501

12":
12603
12702

1 conpetitor

Cappy , Russian Toy, Daneen Fox

2 conpetitors

Car na, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Brucks
Boba , English Cocker Spaniel, Nicole Wakida



Saturday (cont.)

16": 2 conpetitors
16402 Roul ett e, Border Collie, Jack Rodriguez
16504 Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick

20": 3 conpetitors

20308 Ki ck, Border Collie, Beth Regan

20501 Nel | ybel | e, Australian Shepherd, Gerri Retman-Opper
20601 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz

Ring 2: Novice JWW

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Vi ol et , Shih Tzu, Ann Hainley

8": 3 conpetitors

8701 Mei , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

8702 Jacob, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynn Shimada

8901 Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

12": 2 conpetitors
12701 Bepop, Parson Russell Terrier, Kelly McMahaon
12901 Maggi e, All-American, Marie Taylor

16": 9 conpetitors

16601 Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco
16701 Cakl ey, Australian Shepherd, LisaOrtale
16702 Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne
16703 Rhys, Shibalnu, Lies Tiefenthaler

16704 Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller
16706 Pow! ! , Pumi, Shirley Russell

16709 Cdi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Andrea Linden
16802 Magi ¢, Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz
16902 Roul ett e, All-American, Tim Chen

20": 5 conpetitors

20701 Kai , Vizda, BelindaMcMurray

20702 Chilly Dog, Border Collie, Anne Platt
20704 Luca, All-American, Jacquie Lomax
20802 Runa, Flat-Coated Retriever, Debbie Best
20901 Li ngui ne, Brittany, Mj Jewett

24": 1 conpetitor
24701 W nsl ow, German Shorthaired Pointer, Mark Y amashita
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Ring 1: Combined FAST

4": 2 conpetitors
4208 Pi , All-American, Amber Matusek
4801 Vi ol et , Shih Tzu, Ann Hainley

8":

8104
8112
8703
8702
8704
8901

6 conpetitors
Tabby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
Hanae, Papillon, Alan R Rowley
Spr out , All-American, Lynne Scott
Jacob, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynn Shimada
Pr eci ous , Toy Fox Terrier, Terlyn Nowell

12": 2 conpetitors

Running Order List
Sunday, August 10, 2025

Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

12603 Car ma, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Brucks

12501 Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang

16":

16102
16103
16111
16123
16202
16301
16401
16307
16701
16702
16704
16601

12 conpetitors

Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

Moose, All-American, David Brennan

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Cakl ey , Australian Shepherd, LisaOrtale
Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne
Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller
Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco

20":

20601
20801
20802
20803
20101
20102
20105
20108
20111
20121
20122
20133
20303
20304
20129
20107
20131

17 conpetitors
Br eezy , Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz
Pat ri ck, Bernese Mountain Dog, Thia Cochran
Runa, Flat-Coated Retriever, Debbie Best
At | as, Vizda Kendra Lounsberry
Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren
R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie
Maver i ck , Border Collie, Melanie Horn
Mol | 'y, Portuguese Water Dog, Ellen Leyda
Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill
Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster
Joe, Vizda, Nancy Fenoglio
Ti | t , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney
a li , All-American, Jacquie Lomax

24": 4 conpetitors

24101 April , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer
24111 Archer ,Vizsa KendraLounsberry
24301 Rosi e, Poodle (Standard), Mark Y amashita

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox

Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox

24701 W nsl ow, German Shorthaired Pointer, Mark Y amashita

-14-

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

4"
4201
4202
4203
4204
4207
4208
4209
4210
4211
4401

8":
8101
8102
8103
8104
8106
8107
8108
8109
8110
8113
8115
8116
8117
8201
8202
8203
8204
8206
8207
8209
8301
8302
8401
8402
8403
12206

12":

12101
12102
12104
12105
12106
12107
12108
12110
12111
12113
12202
12203
12204
12208

10 conpetitors

Bean, All-American, Lynne Scott

Huf f | e , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
Lyr a, Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter

Pi , All-American, Amber Matusek

M dgee , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robin Lawton
Kono , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Glennda Hou

Pat ch, All-American, Lynne Scott

Jasni ne, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynn Shimada

26 conpetitors

Di gi t , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Rebel , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Kona, Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
Tabby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
Pi ppi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
Zum , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Ji ve, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

St ar shi ne , Papillon, Lee & John Kusek
Zefir , Jack Russell Terrier, Barbara Berk
Mochi , Bichon Frise, Sheila Stefani

Pretty Boy, Toy Fox Terrier, Terlyn Nowell
Joey , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
Reno, Pug, Amy Redman

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

For r est , Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson

St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Wyody , Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley

Kel | y, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
Charl ot t e , West Highland White Terrier, Susan Chunn
Jo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
Scot t y, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Aiden Lee
Tesl a, Toy Fox Terrier, Cheryl Ruston

Buzz , Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley
Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Goldman

Pear | , Shetland Sheepdog, Akiko Syp

15 conpetitors

Yet i , Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman

| zzy , Miniature American Shepherd, Chantell Stanek
Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson

Panda, Chinese Crested, Karen Dickinson

Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten

Ri ppl e, Smooth Fox Terrier, Debby Wheeler

Rut hl ess , Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
Jubee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim

Hazel , Italian Greyhound, Lia Raitt

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Hei di , Australian Cattle Dog, Paige Rickerd

Ski pper , Cocker Spaniel, Sue & Bernie Guzenske
Todd, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kim Simmons



12301

16":

16102
16103
16104
16105
16107
16108
16109
16110
16111
16112
16113
16115
16116
16117
16119
16120
16122
16123
16124
16126
16201
16202
16204
16205
16207
16208
16209
16210
16211
16212
16213
16214
16301
16302
16303
16304
16305
16306
16307
16401
16402

20":

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20108
20109
20110
20111
20112

Sunday (cont.)

Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes

41 conpetitors

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
Rezz , All-American, Belinda McMurray

G deon, Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler

Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch

Echo, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

Meadow, All-American, Jeanet Georgieff

Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

Jake , Brittany, Nancy Sauer Ledyard

Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko

Rowan, Australian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

Shadow, Miniature American Shepherd, Sara Felderman
G | ganesh , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Eileen Koval
Bonbon , Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner
Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
Lucy G ace, English Springer Spaniel, Martha & Thomas
Moxi e, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Moose, All-American, David Brennan

Scor e, All-American, Teresa Rodney

Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas

Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

Del t a, All-American, Joanne Hyun

June , English Springer Spaniel, Jodi Christy

Zuma , All-American, Caroline Wilson

VWi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Bacon, Border Collie, Tracy Golden

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

Dej a Bl u, Australian Cattle Dog, Nicole Carazo

Medi ¢, Australian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

Nor i , Shibalnu, Ben Wong

Arl en, Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca L ouise Gaut
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

Roul et t e, Border Collie, Jack Rodriguez

42 conpetitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie

Lew s, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Stacey Steimle
Yazoo, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

Maver i ck , Border Collie, Melanie Horn

Bi t sy, Australian Shepherd, Pam Marks

Ti | t , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney
Mol | 'y, Portuguese Water Dog, Ellen Leyda
Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore

Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Walton

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Scor ch, Vizda, Carol Keller

-15-

20113
20114
20115
20117
20118
20119
20120
20121
20122
20124
20125
20126
20128
20130
20131
20132
20133
20202
20203
20204
20206
20207
20208
20301
20302
20303
20304
20305
20306
20308

Runor , Vizdia, Debby Wheeler

Jui ce, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

Jessi e, Vizsla, Nancy Fenoglio

Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama
Punky , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Scoot er , Australian Shepherd, Debbie Perry
Ji xer , Border Coallie, Shirley Kuvelas
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
Reny , Belgian Malinois, Amy Lavoie

Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

Brit anni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
Cady , Australian Cattle Dog, Helen Springut

a li , All-American, Jacquie Lomax

Zi n, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

McMahon , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci
Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler
Bucky , Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Jean Kahn
Luka, Labrador Retriever, Holly Sjogren

Wal t er , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci

Br avo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

Chil 'y Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Geor gi e, Border Collie, Cindy Chick

Jessi e, Australian Shepherd, Kent Tsurumaru
Ki ck , Border Collie, Beth Regan

24"

24101
24102
24103
24104
24105
24106
24107
24108
24109
24110
24111
24301

12 conpetitors
Apri | , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer
Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
Maver i ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
Sterling, Weimaraner, Lori Barbee
Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan
Br ew, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang
Jet t a, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy Ledyard
Beam, Border Collie, Kara Trummel
Zeus , Weimaraner, Karen Beisch
Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
Ar cher , Vizsla, Kendra Lounsberry
Rosi e, Poodle (Standard), Mark Y amashita

Ring 1: Premier Standard

4": 2 conpetitors
4202 Huf f | e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
4204 Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

8": 3 conpetitors

8101 Digit , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

8104 Tabby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
8108 Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

12": 8 conpetitors
12102 | zzy, Miniature American Shepherd, Chantell Stanek

Dexi , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kim Simmons



12106
12108
12110
12201
12202
12207
12702

16":

16102
16107
16112
16117
16120
16122
16202
16208
16209
16213
16214
16301
16307
16701
16710

20":

20101
20102
20106
20109
20117
20118
20121
20122
20126
20128
20132
20204
20206
20301
20302
20303
20304
20308
20803

24"

24101
24102
24105
24108
24110

Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten

Rut hl ess , Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan

Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
Zoey , All-American, Patti Keating

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
Monkey , Lagotto Romagnolo, Kent Tsurumaru
Boba, English Cocker Spaniel, Nicole Wakida

15 conpetitors

W | | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch

Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

Shadow, Miniature American Shepherd, Sara Felderman
Bonbon , Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner
Moose, All-American, David Brennan

Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas

Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

Wi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Bacon, Border Collie, Tracy Golden

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Cakl ey , Australian Shepherd, LisaOrtale

Gnar | y, Rat Terrier, Estelle Robinson

19 conpetitors

QGus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie

Bi t sy, Australian Shepherd, Pam Marks

Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore

Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama
Punky , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

Brit anni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
Zi n, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler
Bucky , Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Jean Kahn
Br avo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

Chil 'y Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Ki ck , Border Collie, Beth Regan

At | as, Vizda Kendra Lounsberry

5 conpetitors

Apri | , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer

Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan

Beam, Border Collie, Kara Trummel

Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami

Sunday (cont.)

-16-

Ring 1: Open Standard

8": 3 conpetitors

8502 Shel by, West Highland White Terrier, Susan Chunn
8503 Jagger , Havanese, Pamela Gardner

8601 Lili ,All-American, SaraTrinh

12":

12501
12502
12602
12603

4 conpetitors
Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Pi ppy, All-American, Veronica Ho
Lul u, All-American, Sara Trinh
Car na, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Brucks

16":

16501
16503
16504
16505
16506
16601
16602

7 conpetitors
Tart , Miniature American Shepherd, Laurie Zurborg
Fritzi ,Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick
Dol | y, Border Collie, Naci Berkoz
Foxy Roxy , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Stacey
Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco
Bi | |i e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Keatinge

20": 2 conpetitors
20601 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz
20602 Wody, Poodle (Standard), Monica & Andrew Kirschner

Ring 1: Novice Standard

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Vi ol et , Shih Tzu, Ann Hainley

8": 1 conpetitor
8901 Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

12": 2 conpetitors
12701 Bepop, Parson Russell Terrier, Kelly McMahaon
12702 Boba, English Cocker Spaniel, Nicole Wakida

16":

16701
16702
16703
16704
16901
16902

6 conpetitors
Cakl ey, Australian Shepherd, LisaOrtale
Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne
Rhys , Shibalnu, Lies Tiefenthaler
Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller
Levi , ltalian Greyhound, Beth McCooey
Roul et t e, All-American, Tim Chen

20":

20701
20704
20801
20802

4 conpetitors
Kai , Vizsla, BelindaMcMurray
Luca, All-American, Jacquie Lomax
Pat ri ck, Bernese Mountain Dog, Thia Cochran
Runa, Flat-Coated Retriever, Debbie Best

24": 1 conpetitor
24701 W nsl ow, German Shorthaired Pointer, Mark Y amashita



Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

16":

16102
16105
16107
16111
16115
16202
16208
16210
16211
16301
16302
16307
16401
16402
16504
16601
16701
16702
16703
16704
16708

20":

20101
20102
20110
20111
20115
20120
20121
20122
20124
20126
20129
20133
20204
20303
20304
20306
20601
20701

24"

24101
24103
24106
24110
24111

4" :
4208
4402

8":
8104

21 conpetitors

W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
G deon, Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler

Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch
Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
Moose, All-American, David Brennan

Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas

Del t a, All-American, Joanne Hyun

June , English Springer Spaniel, Jodi Christy

St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

Roul et t e, Border Collie, Jack Rodriguez
Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick
Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco

Cakl ey , Australian Shepherd, LisaOrtale
Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne
Rhys , Shibalnu, Lied Tiefenthaler

Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

Har | ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Goldman

18 conpetitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie

Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Walton

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Jessi e, Vizsla, Nancy Fenoglio

Ji xer , Border Coallie, Shirley Kuvelas
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
Reny , Belgian Malinois, Amy Lavoie

Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

Joe, Vizda, Nancy Fenoglio

Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler

Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Jessi e, Australian Shepherd, Kent Tsurumaru
Br eezy , Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz

Kai , Vizsla, BelindaMcMurray

5 conpetitors

Apri | , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer
Maver i ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
Br ew, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
Ar cher , Vizsla, Kendra Lounsberry

2 conpetitors

Pi , All-American, Amber Matusek
Geor di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Aiden Lee

7 conpetitors

Tabby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee

-17-

8113
8116
8205
8302
8403
8901

Zefir , Jack Russell Terrier, Barbara Berk

Pretty Boy, Toy Fox Terrier, Terlyn Nowell

Br ody , Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes

Scot ty, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Aiden Lee

Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Goldman

Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

12": 3 conpetitors

12104 Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
12106 Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten
12201 Zoey, All-American, Patti Keating

Ring 2: Premier JWW

4": 5 conpetitors

4202 Huf f 1 e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
4204 Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

4207 Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter

4209 M dgee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robin Lawton
4802 Chacho, Chihuahua, Lia Raitt

8": 6 conpetitors

8101 Digit , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

8104 Tabby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
8108 Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

8115 Mochi , Bichon Frise, Sheila Stefani

8201 Reno, Pug, Amy Redman

8202 Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

12":

12102
12108
12110
12113
12201
12202
12207
12501

8 conpetitors
| zzy , Miniature American Shepherd, Chantell Stanek
Rut hl ess , Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan
Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
Hazel , Italian Greyhound, Lia Raitt
Zoey , All-American, Patti Keating
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
Monkey , Lagotto Romagnolo, Kent Tsurumaru
Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang

16":

16102
16110
16112
16115
16117
16120
16122
16201
16202
16208
16209
16213
16214
16301
16307
16504
16701

18 conpetitors
W I | ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry
Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox
Cot t on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
Shadow, Miniature American Shepherd, Sara Felderman
Bonbon , Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Mai zy , Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner
Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Moose, All-American, David Brennan
Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas
Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann
VWi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
Bacon, Border Collie, Tracy Golden
St i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn
Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick
Cakl ey, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Ortale



16710

20":

20101
20105
20106
20108
20109
20114
20120
20121
20122
20126
20203
20206
20208
20301
20302
20303
20308
20803

24"

24101
24102
24103
24104
24105
24110

Sunday (cont.)

Gnar | y, Rat Terrier, Estelle Robinson

18 conpetitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

Maver i ck , Border Collie, Melanie Horn

Bi t sy, Australian Shepherd, Pam Marks

Mol | 'y, Portuguese Water Dog, Ellen Leyda
Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore

Jui ce, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

Ji xer , Border Callie, Shirley Kuvelas
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
Bucky , Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Jean Kahn
Wal t er , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci

Br avo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

Chil 'y Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Ki ck , Border Collie, Beth Regan

At | as, Vizda Kendra Lounsberry

6 conpetitors

Apri | , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer

Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
Maver i ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
Sterling, Weimaraner, Lori Barbee

Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan

Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

20":

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20108
20109
20110
20111
20112
20113
20114
20115
20117
20118
20119
20120
20121
20122
20124
20125
20126

43 conpetitors

QGus, Golden Retriever, Holly Sjogren

R B. G , Belgian Mdinois, Amy Lavoie

Lew s, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Stacey Steimle
Yazoo, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

Maver i ck , Border Collie, Melanie Horn

Bi t sy, Australian Shepherd, Pam Marks

Ti | t , Flat-Coated Retriever, Teresa Rodney
Mol |y, Portuguese Water Dog, Ellen Leyda
Nar ni a, Border Collie, LuisaLamore

Sl oan, Vizda, Jamie Walton

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Scor ch, Vizda, Carol Keller

Runor , Vizsia, Debby Wheeler

Jui ce, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

Jessi e, Vizsla, Nancy Fenoglio

Fr eddi e, Golden Retriever, Vee Bama
Punky , Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
Scoot er , Australian Shepherd, Debbie Perry
Ji xer , Border Callie, Shirley Kuvelas
Duane, Labrador Retriever, Janet Brown
Jazzy, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy Gills
Reny , Belgian Malinois, Amy Lavoie

Dexi , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kim Simmons
Boost , Border Collie, Tracy Golden

-18-

20128
20130
20131
20132
20133
20201
20202
20203
20204
20206
20207
20208
20301
20302
20303
20304
20305
20306
20801

24"

24101
24102
24103
24104
24105
24106
24107
24108
24109
24110
24111
24301

4" :

4201
4202
4203
4204
4207
4208
4209
4210
4211

8":

8101
8102
8103
8104
8106
8107
8108
8109
8110
8113
8115
8116

Brit anni ca, Border Collie, Sarah Naia Stier
Cady , Australian Cattle Dog, Helen Springut

a li , All-American, Jacquie Lomax

Zi n, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Hill

Pushi nka, Vizsla, Debby Wheeler

a i ve, All-American, Holly Sjogren

McMahon , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci
Maui , Golden Retriever, Jack Rodriguez
Raven, Rottweiler, Frances & Greg Mistler
Bucky , Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Jean Kahn
Luka, Labrador Retriever, Holly Sjogren

Wal t er , Golden Retriever, Carla Massucci

Br avo, Border Collie, Laurie Zurborg

Chil 'y Pop, Border Collie, Shelley Permann
Del | a, Bearded Collie, Patrick Cahill

Dar e, Border Collie, Jeremy Schuster

Geor gi e, Border Collie, Cindy Chick

Jessi e, Australian Shepherd, Kent Tsurumaru
Pat ri ck, Bernese Mountain Dog, Thia Cochran

12 conpetitors

Apri | , Belgian Sheepdog, JoAnn Boyer
Cooper , German Wirehaired Pointer, Erin Zimmer
Maver i ck , Labrador Retriever, William Bell
Sterling, Weimaraner, Lori Barbee
Tonka, Giant Schnauzer, Michelle Kiernan
Br ew, Golden Retriever, Teri Chang

Jet t a, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy Ledyard
Beam, Border Collie, Kara Trummel

Zeus , Weimaraner, Karen Beisch

Dar e, Labrador Retriever, Janelle Fuchiagami
Ar cher , Vizsla, Kendra Lounsberry

Rosi e, Poodle (Standard), Mark Y amashita

9 conpetitors

Bean, All-American, Lynne Scott

Huf f | e , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
Lyr a, Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Taka, Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Pai sl ey, All-American, Deborah Wachter

Pi , All-American, Amber Matusek

M dgee , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robin Lawton
Kono , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Glennda Hou

Pat ch, All-American, Lynne Scott

26 conpetitors

Di gi t , Papillon, Alan R Rowley

Rebel , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang
Kona, Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman
Tabby , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie McGee
Pi ppi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
Zum , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
Endal | , Toy Fox Terrier, Daneen Fox

Ji ve, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

St ar shi ne , Papillon, Lee & John Kusek
Zefir , Jack Russell Terrier, Barbara Berk
Mochi , Bichon Frise, Sheila Stefani

Pretty Boy, Toy Fox Terrier, Terlyn Nowell



Sunday (cont.)

8117 Joey, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, JoannaMcKim
8201 Reno, Pug, Amy Redman
8202 Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
8203 Forr est , Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson
8204 St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
8206 Wbody, Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley
8207 Kel |y, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko
8209 Charl otte , West Highland White Terrier, Susan Chunn
8301 Jo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Czarina Ellingson
8401 Tesl a, Toy Fox Terrier, Cheryl Ruston
8402 Buzz, Miniature Schnauzer, Ann Hainley
8403 Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Goldman
8503 Jagger , Havanese, Pamela Gardner

12206 Pear | , Shetland Sheepdog, Akiko Syp

12": 18 conpetitors

12101 Yeti , Chinese Crested, Patty Wiedeman

12102 | zzy, Miniature American Shepherd, Chantell Stanek
12104 Hal | ey, Chinese Crested, Gary Dickinson

12105 Panda, Chinese Crested, Karen Dickinson

12106 Luke, Miniature Pinscher, Betsy Totten

12107 Ri ppl e, Smooth Fox Terrier, Debby Wheeler
12108 Rut hl ess, Rat Terrier, Michelle Kiernan

12110 Addi , Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Keitz
12111 Jubee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Joanna McKim
12113 Hazel , Italian Greyhound, Lia Raitt

12202 Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

12203 Hei di , Austraian Cattle Dog, Paige Rickerd

12204 Ski pper , Cocker Spaniel, Sue & Bernie Guzenske
12208 Todd, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kim Simmons
12301 Bl i ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Karyn Dawes

12501 Kenobi , Brussels Griffon, Michele Morlang

12502 Pi ppy, All-American, VeronicaHo

12601 Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson

16": 42 conpetitors

16102 W I ow, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Emily Kan
16103 Tai ba, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
16104 Rezz, All-American, BelindaMcMurray

16105 G deon, Shibalnu, Lies Tiefenthaler

16107 Ransom, Manchester Terrier, Tabitha Teutsch

16108 Echo, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

16109 Meadow, All-American, Jeanet Georgieff

16110 Enber , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry

16111 Xuby , Pumi, Kathie Ogden

16112 Swi per , All-American, Daneen Fox

16113 Jake, Brittany, Nancy Sauer Ledyard

16115 Cott on, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Demko

16116 Rowan, Australian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

16117 Shadow, Miniature American Shepherd, Sara Felderman
16119 G | ganmesh , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Eileen Koval
16120 Bonbon, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Hill
16122 Mai zy, Miniature American Shepherd, Laura Benner
16123 Zest , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Penelope Scott-Fox
16124 Lucy Grace, English Springer Spaniel, Martha & Thomas
16126 Nbxi e, Keeshond, Tawn Sinclair

16201 Sport , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
16202 Mbose, All-American, David Brennan
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16204 Scor e, All-American, Teresa Rodney

16205 Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

16207 Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Bama

16208 Vi xen, Border Collie, Jack Kuvelas

16209 Peek , Border Collie, Shelley Permann

16210 Delt a, All-American, Joanne Hyun

16211 June, English Springer Spaniel, Jodi Christy

16212 Zunm, All-American, Caroline Wilson

16213 Wi st | e, Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl
16214 Bacon, Border Coallie, Tracy Golden

16301 Sti ng, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

16302 Kal i , Standard Schnauzer, Julie and Brad Henry
16303 Dej a Bl u, Australian Cattle Dog, Nicole Carazo
16304 Medi c, Austraian Cattle Dog, Stephen Carazo

16305 Nori , Shibalnu, Ben Wong

16306 Arl en, Miniature American Shepherd, Rebecca L ouise Gaut
16307 Phant om, Shetland Sheepdog, Ranaye Kahn

16401 Bowi e, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller

16501 Tart , Miniature American Shepherd, Laurie Zurborg
16503 Fritzi , Australian Shepherd, Sundi & Robert Prechtl

Ring 2: Open JWW

8": 1 conpetitor
8502 Shel by, West Highland White Terrier, Susan Chunn

12": 2 conpetitors
12603 Car ma, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Brucks
12702 Boba, English Cocker Spaniel, Nicole Wakida

16": 3 conpetitors

16402 Roul ett e, Border Collie, Jack Rodriguez
16504 Lucca, Shetland Sheepdog, Macie Sweeney-Slick
16602 Billi e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Keatinge

20": 3 conpetitors

20308 Ki ck, Border Collie, Beth Regan

20601 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz

20602 Wody, Poodle (Standard), Monica & Andrew Kirschner

Ring 2: Novice JWW

4": 2 conpetitors
4801 Vi ol et , Shih Tzu, Ann Hainley
4802 Chacho, Chihuahua, Lia Raitt

8": 2 conpetitors
8702 Jacob, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynn Shimada
8901 Chewi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

12": 2 conpetitors
12701 Bepop, Parson Russell Terrier, Kelly McMahaon
12901 Maggi e, All-American, Marie Taylor

16": 13 conpetitors
16505 Dol |y, Border Collie, Naci Berkoz



Sunday (cont.)

16506 Foxy Roxy , Nova ScotiaDuck Tolling Retriever, Stacey
16601 Roxi e, Australian Shepherd, Judy Greco
16701 Cakl ey, Australian Shepherd, LisaOrtale
16702 Shep, Shetland Sheepdog, Aaron van Dyne
16703 Rhys, Shibalnu, Lies Tiefenthaler

16704 Ki ki , Australian Shepherd, Peggy Miller
16707 Yo- Yo, Xoloitzcuintli, Mary Obidinski
16708 Harl ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Goldman
16709 Cdi n, Shetland Sheepdog, Andrea Linden
16802 Magi ¢, Golden Retriever, Andrea Mraz
16901 Levi , Italian Greyhound, Beth McCooey
16902 Roul ett e, All-American, Tim Chen

20": 3 conpetitors

20701 Kai , Vizda, BelindaMcMurray

20704 Luca, All-American, Jacquie Lomax
20802 Runa, Flat-Coated Retriever, Debbie Best

24": 1 conpetitor
24701 W nsl ow, German Shorthaired Pointer, Mark Y amashita
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